
 
 

October 22, 2010 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: John R. Jolicoeur, Chief 

Licensing Processes Branch 
Division of Policy and Rulemaking 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

 
FROM:   Michelle C. Honcharik, Senior Project Manager /RA/  

Licensing Processes Branch 
Division of Policy and Rulemaking 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

 
SUBJECT:  FORTHCOMING MEETING WITH THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

TASK FORCE (TSTF) 
 
DATE & TIME: Thursday, November 4, 2010  

8:30 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
 
LOCATION:  EXCEL Services Corporation 

11921 Rockville Pike, Suite 100 
Rockville, MD 20852 

 
PURPOSE:  To discuss technical issues and administrative processes related to TSTF 

Travelers.  The meeting agenda is available in the Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System under Accession 
No. ML1002910485. 

 
CATEGORY 2∗:  This is a Category 2 Meeting.  The public is invited to participate in this 

meeting by discussing regulatory issues with the NRC at designated 
points identified on the agenda.  

 
PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members of the Office of Nuclear 

Reactor Regulation (NRR) and members of the Office of New Reactors 
(NRO).

                                                 
∗ Commission's Policy Statement on AEnhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings," 
(67 FR 36920), May 28, 2002 
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cc: 
 
Technical Specifications Task Force 
11921 Rockville Pike 
Suite 100 
Attention: Donald Hoffman 
Rockville, MD 20852 
donaldh@excelservices.com 
 
Kenneth Schrader 
Diablo Canyon Power Plant 
Building 104/5/21A 
P.O. Box 56 
Avila Beach, CA 93424 
kjse@pge.com 
 
Donald W. Gregoire 
Energy Northwest 
Columbia Generating Station 
Mail Drop PE20 
PO Box 968 
Richland, WA 99352-0968 
dwgregoire@energy-northwest.com 
 

Thomas Raidy 
Southern California Edison 
Mail Stop D-3-E 
P.O. Box 128 
San Clemente, CA 92672 
Tom.Raidy@sce.com 
 
Wendy E. Croft 
Exelon Nuclear 
200 Exelon Way, Suite 340 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
Wendi.Croft@exeloncorp.com 
 
Brian Mann 
EXCEL Services Corporation 
11921 Rockville Pike, Suite 100 
Rockville, MD 20852 
brianm@excelservices.com 
 
Reene' V. Gambrell 
Duke Energy 
Mailcode: ON03RC 
7800 Rochester Highway 
Seneca, SC 29672 
RVGambrell@duke-energy.com
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